Table 1: SPAs/Waivers Submitted to or Approved by CMS in FY25 and FY25, as of January 13, 
2026 
TN  Stakeholder 

Engagement  
Description  Status   Service 

Change   
DC-25-0017 None  Removes individuals under 

age sixty-five (65) with 
income over one hundred 
thirty three percent (133%) of 
the federal poverty level 
(FPL) from the Section 
1932(a) Managed Care SPA. 

Effective:  
 1.1.26 
Approved:  
 12.4.25 
Submitted:  
9.24.25 

DC Individual and 
Family Support (IFS) 
Waiver Renewal 

Thirty (30) 
day public 
comment 
period and